
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1117

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2020


DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL LEVEL TEXTILE CLUSTER


1117.      SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:

               Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken note of any representation which sought for release of 1013 crores for development of national level textile clusters in Bhongir district, Telangana;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the time by which the proposed funds are likely to be released therefor?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्त्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी)
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) Ministry of Textiles has not received any representation seeking release of Rs. 1013 crore for development of textile clusters in Bhongir district of Telangana.


(b) Question does not arise.

*****

